

OC (Def.) Suit No. 06 / 2019
CNR No. WBDJ09-000124-2019
CIS Regd. No. 05 / 2019
JO Code WB00934

Order No. 23
Dated 17/11/2021

Today is fixed for hearing of temporary injunction application.
Plaintiff and Defendant Nos. 02 and 03 file haziras through their
respective Ld. Advocates.
Ld. Advocate for Defendant No. 01 files one petition praying for an
adjournment on the grounds as stated therein.
No step is taken by or on behalf of Defendant No. 04.
The petition for adjournment is heard, considered and allowed.
The case is adjourned this day for ends of justice.
Fix 16/12/2021 for hearing of temporary injunction application.

Sd/-
Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.)
Kalimpong