

OC (Def) 06/2019
CIS 05/2019
JD code WB 00934

order no. 45, Dt: 07.12.23

Date is fixed for further evidence of P.W.-01.

Hazira is filed for the defendants.

Ld. Lawyer for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time on the grounds as stated therein.

Hd. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix 01.02.2024 for further evidence of P.W.-01.

Sd/-
Civil Judge, (Sr. Div)
Kalimpong.