

O.C Suit 06/19 (CIS 05/19)
Jd Code. WB01110

Order no. 65

Dated. 10.10.2025

*Today is fixed for further cross-examination of DW.1.
Plaintiff files hazira. Defendant no. 2, 3, 4 are present through Ld. Advocate
and 1 is absent by filing adjournment petition on the ground of ill health.
Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.*

Hence, the matter is adjourned today for the end of justice.

Fix. 26.11.2025 for further cross-examination of DW.1.

*Sd/-
Civil Judge (Sr. Division)
Kalimpong.*