

O.C Suit 06 /2019 (CIS-05/2019)

JO Code- WB01110

Order No. 67

Dt. 30.01.2026.

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of DW-1.

Defendant no.1 prayed for adjournment on the ground of illness of the Ld. Advocate of the defendant. Medical documents produced.

Considering the medical document. Adjournment is granted.

Fixed- 09/03/26 for further cross-examination of DW-1.

Civil Judge (Sr. Division)

Kalimpong